Sealed Lead-Acid Batteries
FEATURES
Sealed/Maintenance-Free
The valve regulated, spill-proof construction of the Power-Sonic
battery allows trouble-free, safe operation in any position. There
is no need to add electrolyte, as gases generated during over-
charge are recombined in a unique “oxygen cycle.”
Easy Handling

D 5000 1.5*PS-DXF 1.2 5000 500 15 1.30 33.0 2.30 58.5 3128
PS-AAA 1.2 250 25 15 66 4.5 0.41 10.5 1.75 44.5 10 2AAA
PS-2/3AA 1.2 300 30 15 85 4.5 0.57 14.5 1.18 30.0 13 12/3AA
PS-AA 1.2 600 60 15 180 4.5 0.57 14.5 1.89 48.0 21 1 AA
PS-AAL 1.2 600 60 15 180 4.5 0.57 14.5 1.97 50.0 21 2AA high top
PS-AAX 1.2 700 70 15 230 4.5 0.57 14.5 1.89 48.0 22 1AA
PS-850AA 1.2 850 85 15 255 4.5 0.57 14.5 1.89 48.0 23 1AA
PS-850AAL 1.2 850 85 15 255 4.5 0.57 14.5 1.97 50.0 23 2AA high top
PS-2/3A 1.2 600 60 15 180 4.5 0.67 17.0 1.11 28.1 19 12/3A
PS-4/5A 1.2 1000 100 15 300 4.5 0.67 17.0 1.67 42.4 30 14/5A
PS-A 1.2 1400 140 15 420 4.5 0.67 17.0 1.70 43.2 33 1A
PS-SC 1.2 1500 150 15 450 4.5 0.91 23.0 1.69 43.0 45 1Sub C
PS-C 1.2 2000 200 15 600 4.5 1.02 26.0 1.97 50.0 68 3C
PS-CX 1.2 2500 250 15 750 4.5 1.02 26.0 1.97 50.0 75 3C
PS-1/2D 1.21/2D 2400 240 15 with -∆VO* 1.28 32.4 1.45 36.8 80 3
NH-600AAA 1.2 600 60 15 185 4 0.41 10.5 1.75 44.5 10 1AAA
NH-1250AA 1.2 1250 125 15 370 4 0.57 14.5 1.89 48.0 25 1AA
NH-1250AAL 1.2 1250 125 15 370 4 0.57 14.5 1.97 50.0 25 2 AA high top
NH-1500AAL 1.2 1500 150 15 450 4 0.57 14.5 1.97 50.0 26 2AA high top
NH-1500AA 1.2 1600 160 15 530 4 0.57 14.5 1.89 48.0 26 1AA
NH-1600A 1.2 1600 160 15 530 4 0.67 17.0 1.67 42.4 33 14/5A
NH-2100A 1.2 2100 210 15 630 4 0.67 17.0 1.97 50.0 37 1A
POSITIVE TERMINAL PROFILES: 1= Flat Top; 2 = Button Top; 3 = Low Profile Button
SPECIFICATIONS NICKEL-METAL HYDRIDE BATTERIES
PS-D 1.2 4000 400 15 1.30 33.0 2.30 58.5 125 3D with -∆VO*
PS-DL 1.2 4000 400 15 1.30 33.0 2.40 61.0 125 2D high top with -∆VO*
PS-DF 1.2 4500 450 15 1.30 33.0 2.30 58.5 130 3D with -∆VO*
PS-DX 1.2 5000 500 15 1.30 33.0 2.30 58.5 155 3D with -∆VO*
PS-F 1.2 7000 700 15 1.30 33.0 3.59 91.2 231 3F with -∆VO*
NH-3000SC 1.2 3000 300 15 0.91 23.0 1.69 43.0 59 1Sub C ∆TCO**
NH-3700A 1.2 3700 370 15 0.67 17.0 2.64 67.0 53 14/3A ∆TCO**
NH-7000D 1.2 7000 700 15 1.30 33.0 2.30 58.5 160 3D ∆TCO**
NH-7000DL 1.2 7000 700 15 1.30 33.0 2.40 61.0 160 2D high top ∆TCO**
NH-8000D 1.2 8000 800 15 1.30 33.0 2.30 58.5 160 3D ∆TCO**
NH-12500F 1.2F 12500 1250 15 1.30 33.0 3.59 91.2 250 3∆TCO**
PS-1/3AAH 1.2 110 11 15 0.57 14.5 0.67 17.0 7 11/3AA n/a
PS-AAH 1.2 700 70 15 0.57 14.5 1.89 48.0 21 1AA n/a
PS-SCH 1.2 1500 150 15 0.91 23.0 1.69 43.0 45 1Sub C n/a
PS-CH 1.2 2000 200 15 1.02 26.0 1.97 50.0 66 3C n/a
PS-DH 1.2 4000 400 15 1.30 33.0 2.30 58.5D 125 3n/a
NH-B80 1.2 80 8 15 0.81 15.4 0.25 6.30 3.5n/a
NH-B320 1.2 320 32 15 0.98 25.0 0.34 8.70 14.5n/a
48.5 x 26.5 x 17.5 mmNH-TR7 8.49V Size 150 15 15 42 snap-onn/a
Life Characteristics for Cycle Use
CELLSELECTOR GUIDE
LIFE CHARACTERISTICS

advantages of float and cycle chargers; recharge time is
short yet batteries are safe from being overcharged. This
charger is ideal for cyclic applications where recharge time
is critical and the battery may be left on charge indefinitely.
As a result charging is fool-proof.
SLA CHARGER SELECTION GUIDE
NiCd / NiMH Chargers
Input voltage range:  110 to 120 VAC, 60 Hz.
Operating temperature:  0  ̊to 40˚C (32  ̊to 104˚F)
Dimensions:   2.8”W x 3.8”H x 2.8”D
Weight:    Approximately 1.5 lbs.
Charger Max Output Use With Battery U.L./CSA
Model mA Voltage Capacity Listing
PSC-6250F 400 6V 1-5 AH U.L.
PSC-6250A 400 6V 1-5 AH U.L.
PSC-6500A 500 6V 2-10 AH  U.L.
PSC-64000A 4000 6V 20-40 AH - - -
PSC-12250F 375 12V 1-5 AH U.L.
PSC-12250A 275 12V 1-5 AH  U.L.
PSC-12500F 600 12V 2-10 AH U.L.
PSC-12500A 500 12V 2-10 AH U.L.
PSC-12800A 800 12V 4-12 AH  CSA/NRTL*
PSC-12300A 300 12V 1-5 AH  CSA/NRTL*
PSC-61000A 1000 6V 4.5-12 AH CSA/NRTL*
PSC-6300A 300 6V 1-5 AH  CSA/NRTL*
PSC-122000A** 2000 12V 10-20 AH CSA
PSC-124000A** 4000 12V 17-40 AH  CSA
PSC-124000AP*** 3500 12V 17-40 AH CSA
PSC-12-10** 10000 12V 60-100 AH - - -
PSC-241000A** 1000 24V 5-15 AH  CSA
PSN-SERIES FEATURES
PSN-SERIES SPECIFICATIONS
.
Electronically-regulated, current-limited 2-stage chargers